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Exceptional dimensional  
stability

MULTILAYERED CONSTRUCTION

Acoustic properties
• 17 dB (Comfort sheet)
• 8 dB (Compact sheet)

BEST TECHNOLOGIES IN ONE

Long lasting colors

Superior abrasion & traffic 
resistance

100% PURE HOMOGENEOUS WEARLAYER 

Matt surface

Stain resistance

EVERCARE™ TECHNOLOGY 

Customize 
your floor !

Premium

30
EXPERIENCE

YEARS

STILL UNIQUE

100 % recyclable
Recycled content 53%

Adhesive free  
for Attraction tiles

Health & Wellness
Anti-viral and anti-bacterial activity
Acoustic: reduction -17 dB (Comfort)
Indoor air quality: TVOC emissions  
10 times better than norms requirements

A SUSTAINABLE CHOICE

PREMIUM

Made in Europe

THE UNRIVALLED HIGH TRAFFIC SOLUTION

WE CARE I WE ACT.
Our commitments for a sustainable future



POESY - 2750 Ellipse POESY - 8621 Ode
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CODE DESIGN COLORS

3734 Brazilia Almerim
8577 Brazilia Amazonas
4329 Brazilia Bacabal
8386 Brazilia Boa Vista
3709 Brazilia Ceara
4478 Brazilia Copacabana
8157 Brazilia Goias
8269 Brazilia Ipanema
4342 Brazilia Juara
4477 Brazilia Maceio
3707 Brazilia Paraiba
8736 Brazilia Recife
4136 Brazilia Sao Luis
4135 Indiana Aldabra
8053 Indiana Anambas*
8150 Indiana Bali
7517 Indiana Faroe
8226 Indiana Fidji
4015 Indiana Guinea
8194 Indiana Kornati
4526 Indiana Lasia
4002 Indiana Manua
8850 Indiana Maupiti
4146 Indiana Moheli
3788 Indiana Nauru
8059 Indiana Nicobar
4001 Indiana Ofu
4004 Indiana Pago*
4469 Indiana Pemba
4142 Indiana Penang
8262 Indiana Rodrigues
8470 Indiana Samoa
8837 Indiana Songo
8256 Indiana Tahaa
4003 Indiana Tao*
4343 Indiana Tokelau*
4009 Indiana Tufoa
4476 Indiana Wattaru
9745 Metallica Cosmic
9719 Metallica Eclipse
9753 Metallica Energy
9330 Metallica Moon
8625 Metallica Naiade  
8257 Metallica Nyx
8623 Metallica Sedna
9310 Metallica Tethys
8624 Metallica Triton
2746 Metallica Ymir
2741 Neopolis Brooklyn
2743 Neopolis Central Park
2740 Neopolis Harlem Soft
2745 Neopolis Plaza
2744 Neopolis Queens Soft
2742 Neopolis Times Square
4365 Osmoz Alpaga New
4349 Osmoz Angora
4527 Osmoz Bamboo
8073 Osmoz Cocoa
7735 Osmoz Coffee Brown
0356 Osmoz Denim
4350 Osmoz Elefant
4351 Osmoz Greige
7108 Osmoz Grenadine
4364 Osmoz Ivory New
0702 Osmoz Kumquat
7204 Osmoz Mimosa
4496 Osmoz Pacific Blue
7737 Osmoz Pepper Grey
3791 Osmoz Slate Grey
3792 Osmoz Storm Grey
8627 Poesy Allegorie
2747 Poesy Ballade
2750 Poesy Ellipse
7109 Poesy Idylle
2752 Poesy Litote
2749 Poesy Lyrique
8621 Poesy Ode
2748 Poesy Refrain
8626 Poesy Rime
2751 Poesy Slam

* Colors available as Gerfor Dry-Tex System



PREMIUM

POESY - 2752 Litote

METALLICA - 9745 Cosmic

OSMOZ - 7737 Pepper Grey

NEOPOLIS - 2740 Harlem Soft

BRAZILIA - 3707 Paraiba

INDIANA - 8470 Samoa

INDIANA - 4004 Pago*

METALLICA - 9719 EclipseNEOPOLIS - 2741 Brooklyn NEOPOLIS - 2745 Plaza

INDIANA - 4003 Tao*

OSMOZ - 3791 Slate Grey

POESY - 2751 Slam

*Product available as Premium & Gerflor Dry-Tex System.
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INDIANA - 8837 Songo

ComfortCompact

ComfortCompact

METALLICA - 9753 Energy

INDIANA - 4002 Manua

POESY - 2750 EllipseBRAZILIA - 8736 Recife

BRAZILIA - 3709 Ceara OSMOZ - 3792 Storm Grey

INDIANA - 8226 Fidji

INDIANA - 3788 Nauru OSMOZ - 4350 Elefant

OSMOZ - 4365 Alpaga New

INDIANA - 4001 Ofu

METALLICA - 9310 Tethys

INDIANA - 8150 Bali

OSMOZ - 4364 Ivory New
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OSMOZ - 4349 Angora

BRAZILIA - 3734 Almerim

POESY - 2747 Ballade

INDIANA - 4009 Tufoa BRAZILIA - 8386 Boa Vista

INDIANA - 4343 Tokelau*

NEOPOLIS - 2743 Central ParkNEOPOLIS - 2744 Queens Soft

INDIANA - 8262 Rodrigues OSMOZ - 4351 GreigeBRAZILIA - 4342 Juara

METALLICA - 9330 Moon METALLICA - 8257 Nyx POESY - 2749 Lyrique

METALLICA - 2746 Ymir

POESY - 2748 Refrain

OSMOZ - 7735 Coffee Brown

BRAZILIA - 4329 Bacabal

NEOPOLIS - 2742 Times SquareOSMOZ - 8073 Cocoa

INDIANA - 8053 Anambas*

*Product available as Premium & Gerflor Dry-Tex System.

INDIANA - 4476 Wattaru

OSMOZ - 0356 Denim

BRAZILIA - 4477 Maceio



Compact
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ComfortCompact

ComfortCompact ComfortCompactCompact

Compact Compact

Compact

Compact Compact

Compact Compact Compact

Compact

INDIANA - 8059 Nicobar

METALLICA - 8624 Triton INDIANA - 7517 Faroe

POESY - 7109 IdylleINDIANA - 4135 Aldabra

METALLICA - 8625 Naïade

INDIANA - 8850 Maupiti OSMOZ - 4496 Pacific Blue

BRAZILIA - 4478 Copacabana POESY - 8626 Rime INDIANA - 4469 Pemba

POESY - 8621 Ode POESY - 8627 Allegorie INDIANA - 4015 Guinea

BRAZILIA - 8577 Amazonas

METALLICA - 8623 Sedna

OSMOZ - 4527 Bamboo INDIANA - 4526 Lasia

BRAZILIA - 8269 IpanemaOSMOZ - 7204 Mimosa INDIANA - 8256 Tahaa

INDIANA - 4142 PenangBRAZILIA - 8157 Goias

OSMOZ - 0702 Kumquat

INDIANA - 8194 Kornati

INDIANA - 4146 Moheli BRAZILIA - 4136 Sao Luis

OSMOZ - 7108 Grenadine

PREMIUM
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gerflor.com / follow us:PREMIUM

PREMIUM COMPACT PREMIUM COMFORT ATTRACTION®

BRAZILIA – INDIANA – METALLICA –  
OSMOZ – POESY - NEOPOLIS

OSMOZ – INDIANA – METALLICA –  
BRAZILIA – POESY - NEOPOLIS

DESCRIPTION

Total thickness
EN ISO 24346 mm 2.00 3.00-3.30 5.00
ASTM F386-02 inch 0.08 0.12 - 0.13 -

Wearlayer thickness
EN ISO 24340 mm ≥ 1.02 ≥ 1.02 1.00
ASTM F410-02 inch ≥ 0.039 ≥ 0.039 -

Weight
EN ISO 23997 g/sq.m ≥ 2580 ≥ 2800 7460

- lbs/sq.ft ≥ 0.53 0.58 -

Width/ Length of sheet
EN ISO 24341 cm / lm 200 / 20 200 / 25 -

- feet - inch 6‘6‘‘ / 66‘ 6‘6‘‘ / 82‘ -

Tile size EN ISO 24342 mm - - 635 x 635 Connect 
600 x 600 Cleantech (without dovetail)(4)

CLASSIFICATION

Norm / Product specification - - EN ISO 10582 EN 651 EN ISO 10582
European classification EN ISO 10874 class 34 -43 34 -42 34 - 43
Fire rating EN 13 501-1 class Bfl-s1 Cfl-s1 Bfl-s1
Static electrical propensity EN 1815 kV < 2 < 2 < 2
Slip resistance DIN 51 130 class R10 R10 R10

PERFORMANCES

Wear resistance EN 660.2 mm3 ≤ 2.0 < 2.0 ≤ 2
Wear group NF 189 group T T T
Type binder content EN ISO 10582 type I - I
Dimensional stability EN ISO 23999 % ≤ 0.40 ≤ 0.40 ≤ 0.15
Residual indentation (requirement) EN ISO 24343-1 mm  ≤ 0.10 ≤ 0.20  ≤ 0.10
Residual indentation (measure) - mm ≈ 0.02 ≈ 0.06 -

Impact sound insulation EN ISO 717-2 dB 8 17
(Metallica : 16) -

Castor chair test (type H) ISO 4918 - OK OK OK
Thermal conductivity EN ISO 10456 W/(m.k)  0.25 0.25 0.25
Colour fastness EN 20 105 - B02 degree ≥ 6 ≥ 6 ≥ 6
Surface treatment - - Evercare™ Evercare™ Evercare™
Chemical products resistance (1) EN ISO 26987 - OK(1) OK(1) OK(1)

Anti-bacterial activity 
(E. coli - S. aureus - MRSA) (2) ISO 22196 - > 99 % inhibits growth > 99 % inhibits growth -

Antiviral activity (Human coronavirus) 
after 2h (2) ISO 21702 - > 99,7% virucidal activity > 99,7% virucidal activity -

ENVIRONMENT / INDOOR AIR QUALITYENVIRONMENT / INDOOR AIR QUALITY

TVOC after 28 days ISO 16000-6 microgram/m3 <10 < 10 < 10
Certification - - Floorscore® Floorscore® Floorscore®

CE MARKING

      7 EN 14041 LZe  R LZe  T LZe  R
(1) Regarding the resistance to chemicals, please download the corresponding leaflet from our 
website. 
(2) The implementation of an effective cleaning regime is the most important defence against 
infection.

Product description and technical data sheet available in various 
languages. See our Gerflor Country websites.

Installation and Maintenance Guidelines, Complementary ranges available on our Gerflor 
website.

Rubber leaves indelible stains on vinyl floorings: do not use mats with rubber backing 
and replace tubular furniture feet with those made of PVC or polyamide. Place mats 
of sufficient length at entrances to reduce outside sources of dirt.

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this document is valid from 01/04/2022 and 
is subject to change at any time without notice. In the context of constantly changing 
technology, our customers are responsible, prior to any use, for checking with us that this 
document is the version in force.

30 % by 2025

RECYCLED 
CONTENT

35 % by 202510 % by 2025

BIOSOURCED 
CONTENT**

ADHESIVE 
FREE***

-20 % kg 
CO2 equivalent/m2 

between 2020 and 2025

CARBON 
FOOTPRINT*

60 000 t by 2025

ANNUAL VOLUME 
RECYCLED

* Scopes 1 and 2 defined in the GHG protocol ** % of activity with biosourced materials *** % of activity - adhesive free solution 

Our Commitments for a Sustainable futurewe care / we act


